

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 475 OF 2025

M/s. Anupam Enterprises & Anr. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Asmita Mogra CHS Ltd & Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Sumedh Modak i/by Mr. A.N. Khatri, Advocate for Petitioners
  - Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 present in person

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 23, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Modak, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
2. Respondent No. 1 Society appeared through its office bearers i.e. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. They would persuade the Court that they shall engage an Advocate and also take appropriate decision in the Special General Body Meeting of the Society with respect to service of Contempt Petition and accordingly apprise the Court on the next adjourned date.
3. Stand over to **20th August, 2025.**

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.07.23  
17:22:55 +0530