

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 475 OF 2025

M/s. Anupam Enterprises
and anr.

.....*Petitioners*

: *Versus* :

Asmita Mogra CHS Ltd.
and Ors.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Asif N. Khatri, for the Petitioners.

**Mr. Y.K. Tiwari, through V.C. with Mr. Yashi Tiwari, Ms. Anjali Tiwari
and Ms. Richa Dubey, for the Respondents.**

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Mr. Tiwari, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents has tendered affidavit in reply. List the petition for further consideration on **7 October 2025.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.19
10:48:40
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]