

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 475 OF 2025

M/s Anupam Enterprises And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Asmita Mogra Co-opertive Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 954 OF 2026
In
Cont. Petition 475 OF 2025

Mr. Arun P. ShahPETITIONER
V/S
M/s Anupam EnterprisesRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumedh Modak i/by Mr. Asif Noormohamed Khatri for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)