

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.475 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.04.01
16:23:40 +0530

M/s Anupam Enterprises & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Asmita Mogra Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.954 OF 2026
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.475 OF 2025**

Mr. Asif Noormohamed Khatri, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yash Tiwari, for the Respondents.

A. Z. Bhandari - Petitioner No.2 – in person is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. The matter shall come up in its regular course.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)